Product Change Notification
109260 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

depleted boxed processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are
identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray Intel® Core™2 Extreme X9000
 Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
 Intel® Core¬2
Extreme
X9000 2.80 GHz FF80576ZG0726M S LAZ3  897122 C-0
Tray Intel® Core™2 Duo T8100
 Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Core™2 Duo T8100 2.10 GHz EC80577GG0453M S LAYU 897098 M-0
Intel® Core™2 Duo T8100 2.10 GHz FF80576GG0453M S LAYZ 897124 C-0
Intel® Core™2 Duo T8100 2.10 GHz FF80577GG0453M  S LAYP  897133 M-0
Tray Intel® Core™2 Duo T8300
 Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Core™2 Duo  T8300 2.40 GHz EC80577GG0563M S LAYS 897097 M-0
Intel® Core™2 Duo  T8300 2.40 GHz FF80577GG0563M  S LAYQ  897135 M-0
Tray Intel® Core™2 Duo T9300
 Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Core™2 Duo T9300 2.50 GHz FF80576GG0606M S LAYY  897120 C-0
Intel® Core™2 Duo T9300 2.50 GHz EC80576GG0606M  S LAZB  897186 C-0
Tray Intel® Core™2 Duo T9500
 Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Core™2 Duo T9500 2.60 GHz FF80576GG0646M S LAQH  893761 C-0
Intel® Core™2 Duo T9500 2.60 GHz FF80576GG0646M S LAYX  897121 C-0
Intel® Core™2 Duo T9500 2.60 GHz EC80576GG0646M S LAZA  897187 C-0
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Duo T8100
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors